Specifications 5005  &  5005-HT 5007  &  5007-HT
 5006  &  5006-HT 5008  &  5008-HT
Transfer / Electrical
Charge Sensitivity1  20 +/-3 pC/g 9 +/-1.5 pC/g
Capacitance 650 +/-50 pF
Frequency Linearity2   +/-5% Max
2 Hz To 10,000 Hz
+/-5% Max

Shock Limit 2,000 g Max 5,000 g Max
Temperature Range
Models 5005, 5006, 5007, 5008
Models ending in -HT
-100 To +350 Deg F  (-73 To +175 Deg C)
-100 To +500 Deg F  (-73 To +260 Deg C)
Humidity 0 To 98% R.H. (Non-Condensing)
Base Strain Sensitivity 0.05 g/uE Equiv, Typical
Electromagnetic Sensitivity 0.01 g (Equiv / 100 Gauss)
Physical
Configuration Single Ended Compression
Size 0.500 In. Hex x 0.550 In. H  (12.7 mm Hex x 14.0 mm H)
Weight 0.5 Oz  (14 Gm)
Case Material 18-8 Stainless Steel
Electrical Interface Coaxial 10-32 Thread
Model 5005 & 5005HT
10-32 Tapped Base
Model 5007 & 5007HT
10-32 Tapped Base
Mounting
Model 5006 & 5006HT
10-32 Integral Stud
Model 5008 & 5008HT
10-32 Integral Stud
*Vibration & Shock
*Sensitivities of 9 pC/g & 20 pC/g
*Frequency Response to 12KHz
*Case Grounded
*Choice of Mounting Options
General Purpose Accelerometers
Models 5005  &  5005-HT
5006 &  5006-HT
5007 &  5007-HT
5008 &  5008-HT
The Models 5005, 5006, 5007 and 5008 Piezoelectric Accelerometers are offered in a
choice of sensitivities and mounting configurations for general vibration and shock work.
The unique design of the piezoelectric seismic system ensures that the units have no
discernible spurious response to mounting torque, body strains, cable vibration, cable whip,